

Spl.GR. 06 of 2025
Reg. No. 06 of 2025
Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey
JO CODE WB 00784
CNR NO.WBDJ01-000543/2025

Order No.05
Dated: 22.12.2025

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Seen the petition filed on behalf of the accused persons along with the copy of order passed by the Circuit Bench of Hon'ble Court at Jalpaiguri in CRR NO.540 of 2025 from which it is appearing that the matter has been listed on this day for hearing before the Hon'ble Court.

As the accused persons are already granted bail, no need to issue any notice upon the accused persons any further.

Case is adjourned.

To **11.03.2026** for appearance and further order from Hon'ble Court.

D & C by me,

Addl.District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling, Cum-Special Judge.

(Akhilesh Kumar Pandey)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling, Cum-Special Judge,