

Spl.GR. 06 of 2025  
Reg. No. 06 of 2025  
Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey  
JO CODE WB 00784  
CNR NO.WBDJ01-000543/2025

Order No.07  
Dated:12.05.2026

Accused persons are absent on petition.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

Perused the petition filed on behalf of the accused person praying for extension of interim bail.

No adverse report is received against the accused persons till date.

Considering the materials on record and in view of the previous order petition is allowed.

Interim bail of the accused persons is extended till the next date.

Case is adjourned.

To 17.07.2026 for appearance and further order from Hon'ble Court.

Addl.District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Darjeeling, Cum-Special Judge.